

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.21023 OF 2025

Hey Hotels and Restaurant Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner

v/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Pratik S. Sabrad, a/w Adv. E. Kudalkar and Adv. Neha P.
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ashutosh G., a/w Ms. Anuja Tirmali, i/by Ms. Komal
Punjabi for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-BMC.

Mr. Aniesh Jadhav for Respondent No.4-MHADA.

Mr. Kalpesh Bhalerao, 'S' Ward, present.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.08.05
11:44:16
+0530

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 4th August 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Time to file Affidavit-in-Reply is extended by one week
from the date of uploading of this order on the website of
Bombay High Court.

2. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue until the next date.

(Kamal Khata, J.)