

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO. 21023 OF 2025**

Hey Hotels and Restaurant Private Limited,
Thr. authorized signatory Parashar Pabitra Sahu ... Petitioner
vs.
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and others ... Respondents

Mr. Pratik Sabrad for petitioner.

Mr. Ashutosh Gawnekar, i/b. Ms. Anuja Tirmali, i/b. Ms. Komal
Punjabi for respondent-MCGM.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 13th OCTOBER, 2025**

P.C. :

. In this petition, the respondent No.1-MCGM has filed its reply affidavit in response to which, the petitioner intends to file rejoinder affidavit.

2. Rejoinder affidavit be filed on or before 06.11.2025.

3. List the petition for further consideration on 10.11.2025.

4. The interim order granted by this Court shall continue till the next date of listing.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambli