

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 21023 OF 2025

Hey Hotels And Restaurant Private LimitedPETITIONER
Through Its Authorised Signatory Parashar
Pabitra Sahu

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

Ms. Sayali Apte i/by P. G. Lad for Respondent- Mhada
Mentioned out of turn

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/11/2025 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)