

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.11.11
16:09:26 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.21023 OF 2025

Hey Hotels And Restaurant Private Limited .. Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
& Ors. .. Respondents

**Mr.Suresh M. Sabrad a/w Mr.Pratik Sabrad, Advocate for the
Petitioner**

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: NOVEMBER 11, 2025

P. C.

- 1.** Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
- 2.** By an Order dated 10th November 2025, this matter was placed on 19th November 2025, High on Board. However, interim order which was continued since 11th July 2025 has not been extended. Accordingly, the interim order granted by this Court shall continue till the next date.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]