

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L)NO.21023 OF 2025

Hey Hotels and Restaurant Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner.
v/s.
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai .. Respondent.

SMITA
RAJNIKANT
JOSHI
Digitally signed
by SMITA
RAJNIKANT
JOSHI
Date:
2025.11.19
19:17:20 +0530

Mr. Suresh M. Sabrad with Mr. Amey C. Sawant, Adv. Pratik Sabrad, Adv. Neha Parte, Adv. Eshwaree Kudalkar, for the Petitioner.
Adv. Ashutosh Gawnekar with Adv. Anjali Ghuge i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi, for Respondent-MCGM.
Adv. P. G. Lad with Adv. Sayli Apte and Adv. Murlidharan Kalathil, for Respondent No.4-MHADA.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 19th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P. C:-

1 At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 26th November, 2025 – HOB.

2 Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)