

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2025.11.26
18:30:54
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.21023 OF 2025

Hey Hotels and Restaurant Private Limited .. Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
& Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Amey C. Sawant, for the Petitioner.

Adv. Anjali Ghuge i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi, for Respondent No. 1 to 3-
MCGM.

Adv. Sayli Apte i/by P.G. Lad, for Respondent No.4-MHADA.

Dr. Kalpesh Bhalerao, Medical Officer of Health, S Ward- Present in
Court.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: NOVEMBER 26, 2025

P. C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.

2. At the request of the learned Advocates for the parties, stand
over to 10th December 2025.

- 3.** Ad-interim relief if any, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]