

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.02.06
16:41:29 +0530

21. WPL 21023.2025
Hey Hotel & Restaurant vs. MCGM

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 21023 OF 2025

Hey Hotel and Restaurant Pvt. Ltd.

... Petitioner

V/s.

Municipal Corporation for Gr. Mumbai & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Eshwaree Kudalkar i/b. Suresh Sabrad for the Petitioner

Ms. Sayali Apte i/b. P.G. Lad for Respondent No.4 - MHADA

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Stand over to 26th February 2026.
3. Till then, interim relief, if any, shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

